## कुमाऊँ विश्वविद्यालय, नैनीताल—263001(उत्तराखण्ड) KUMAUN UNIVERSITY, NAINITAL, 263001 (UTTARAKHAND), INDIA Office: 05942-236856 (Extn-328), Fax:05942235213

No. KU/RDC/CPET/2024-25/1884(a)

Dated: 27.08. 2024

## Pre-PhD Coursework Examination 2023-24

All the Ph.D. research scholars who have been admitted in Ph.D. and are completing their Pre-Ph.D. Coursework in the year 2023-24, are, hereby, informed that the Pre- Ph.D. Course work exam has been scheduled as follows:

1. Opening of the portal for Registration of Candidate: 27.08.2024

2. Closing of the portal: 07.09.2024 at 11.00 pm

2. Date of Examination: 18.09.2024 (Research Methodology) and 19.09.2024 (Recent Advances in Subject)

3. Centre of Examination: D.S.B. Campus, Nainital

4. Examination fee and Pre-PhD Course work fee: Rs. 4550.00

All the eligible Ph.D. research scholars can visit the following URL for registration: <a href="https://kuntl.net/pre-phd-course-work/">https://kuntl.net/pre-phd-course-work/</a>

The PhD research scholars who took admission to PhD and those who could not pass/ were absent from the Pre-PhD. Coursework Exam 2021 can also appear in the Pre-Ph.D. Coursework exam through this portal.

N.G. Sahoo Director Research and Development Cell Kumaun University, Nainital